(E) The building or enclosure shall be unmanned, with infrequent (four or fewer 5 

per year) visits by maintenance personnel, and with access and parking for no more than one 6 

vehicle. 7 

[(C)] (3) The monopole shall comply with the following standards: 8 

[(i)] (A) The maximum height shall be one hundred ninety-nine (199) feet 9 

when located on public property or one hundred (100) feet when located on all other properties; 10 

[(ii)] (B) For privately owned land, the minimum setback from all 11 

adjoining land and dwelling units shall be equal to the height of the structure measured from its 12

[...]

(iii) Seven feet in length and one foot in diameter for cylinders; or 18 

(iv) Seven feet in diameter for parabolic dishes. 19 

[(B)] (2) The monopole shall comply with the following standards: 20 

[(i)] (A) The maximum height shall be one hundred seventy-five (175) 21 

feet. 22 

[ii)] (B) The minimum setback from adjoining land in any Residential 23 

Zone (or land proposed to be used for residential purposes on an approved Basic Plan, or any 24 

approved Conceptual or Detailed Site Plan) or any dwelling unit shall be a distance equal to the 25

[...]

[(vi)] (F) Any monopole which is no longer used for telecommunications 5 

purposes for a continuous period of one (1) year shall be removed by the monopole owner at 6 

owner's expense. 7 

[(C)] (3) The tower shall comply with the following standards: 8 

[(i)] (A) The maximum height shall be one hundred seventy-five (175) 9 

feet. 10 

[(ii)] (B) The minimum setback from adjoining land in any Residential 11 

Zone (or land proposed to be used for residential purposes on an approved Basic Plan, or any 12 

approved Conceptual or Detailed Site Plan) or any dwelling unit shall be a distance equal to the 13